
Invoice Date 02/02/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

January 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Cooperative 1-Customer 1

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
338,474  On-Peak   .040374 25,000 3,106,382 43,750 125,416 -2,801 26,559

  Off-Peak  .040972 3,399,368 139,280 -4,678 750 10,198

$338,474CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 338,47425,000 6,505,750 43,750 264,696 -7,479 750 10,198 26,559

Page 1 of 1



Invoice Date 02/02/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

January 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Cooperative 2-Customer 2

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
344,522  On-Peak   .040330 13,597 3,300,911 23,795 133,125 -3,328 706 26,332

  Off-Peak  .040783 3,739,574 152,512 -1,504 1,665 11,219

$344,522CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 344,52213,597 7,040,485 23,795 285,637 -4,832 2,371 11,219 26,332

Page 1 of 1



Invoice Date 03/01/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

February 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Cooperative 1-Customer 1

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
499,196  On-Peak   .027552 29,596 5,472,024 51,793 150,767 -4,069 1,941 30,121

  Off-Peak  .040406 6,209,646 250,909 -2,023 1,128 18,629

$499,196CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 499,19629,596 11,681,670 51,793 401,676 -6,092 3,069 18,629 30,121

Page 1 of 1



Invoice Date 03/01/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

February 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
234,081  On-Peak   .030075 13,595 2,510,565 23,791 75,504 -129 13,637

  Off-Peak  .041928 2,699,381 113,180 8,098

$234,081CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 234,08113,595 5,209,946 23,791 188,684 -129 8,098 13,637

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 2-Customer 2



Invoice Date 04/03/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

March 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
621,342  On-Peak   .029858 25,000 6,685,574 43,750 199,619 -2,175 45,283

  Off-Peak  .045106 7,005,679 316,001 -2,153 21,017

$621,342CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 621,34225,000 13,691,253 43,750 515,620 -4,328 21,017 45,283

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 1-Customer 1



Invoice Date 04/03/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

March 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
307,960  On-Peak   .029506 13,569 3,457,328 23,746 102,011 -4,179 22,446

  Off-Peak  .045572 3,492,330 159,154 -5,695 10,477

$307,960CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 307,96013,569 6,949,658 23,746 261,165 -9,874 10,477 22,446

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 2-Customer 2



Invoice Date 05/01/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

April 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
799,833  On-Peak   .033800 29,658 6,685,402 51,902 225,965 -3,213 582 80,714

  Off-Peak  .046899 8,920,955 418,388 -1,796 528 26,763

$799,833CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 799,83329,658 15,606,357 51,902 644,353 -5,009 1,110 26,763 80,714

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 1-Customer 1



Invoice Date 05/01/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

April 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
432,003  On-Peak   .033529 13,283 3,950,321 23,245 132,452 -6,484 42,847

  Off-Peak  .046301 4,967,241 229,987 -4,946 14,902

$432,003CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 432,00313,283 8,917,562 23,245 362,439 -11,430 14,902 42,847

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 2-Customer 2



Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

May 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391

Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
 Credit

Excess Energy
 Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H

734,967 On-Peak   .033750 29,615 7,576,413 51,826 255,704 -4,734 1,491 65,942

 Off-Peak  .039504 8,664,028 342,262 -3,568 52 25,992

$734,967CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 734,96729,615 16,240,441 51,826 597,966 -8,302 1,543 25,992 65,942

Page 1 of 1

Invoice Date 06/01/23

Cooperative 1-Customer 1



Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

May 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391

Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
 Credit

Excess Energy
 Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H

392,002 On-Peak   .034133 13,511 4,157,659 23,644 141,912 -5,856 647 34,891

 Off-Peak  .039590 4,758,327 188,382 -5,893 14,275

$392,002CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 392,00213,511 8,915,986 23,644 330,294 -11,749 647 14,275 34,891

Page 1 of 1

Invoice Date 06/01/23

Cooperative 2-Customer 2



Invoice Date 07/03/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

June 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
841,178  On-Peak   .033045 29,884 7,951,377 52,297 262,756 -2,556 443 91,458

  Off-Peak  .042212 9,641,174 406,970 -719 1,605 28,924

$841,178CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 841,17829,884 17,592,551 52,297 669,726 -3,275 2,048 28,924 91,458

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 1-Customer 1



Invoice Date 07/03/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

June 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
 Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
429,690  On-Peak   .033337 13,757 4,517,838 24,075 150,609 -960 44,118

  Off-Peak  .042126 4,734,872 199,462 -1,819 14,205

$429,690CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 429,69013,757 9,252,710 24,075 350,071 -2,779 14,205 44,118

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 2-Customer 2



Invoice Date 08/01/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

July 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
944,565  On-Peak   .051492 29,855 6,082,474 52,246 313,199 -5,313 2,314 102,893

  Off-Peak  .045067 9,749,276 439,368 -5,242 15,852 29,248

$944,565CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 944,56529,855 15,831,750 52,246 752,567 -10,555 18,166 29,248 102,893

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 1-Customer 1



Invoice Date 08/01/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

July 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
 Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
489,708  On-Peak   .049896 13,777 3,281,213 24,110 163,721 -395 2,858 52,475

  Off-Peak  .045232 5,126,874 231,897 -339 15,381

$489,708CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 489,70813,777 8,408,087 24,110 395,618 -734 2,858 15,381 52,475

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 2-Customer 2



Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

August 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391

Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
 Credit

Excess Energy
 Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H

829,621 On-Peak   .034226 29,695 8,400,191 51,966 287,501 -3,687 4,657 87,887

 Off-Peak  .040342 9,338,066 376,713 -3,505 75 28,014

$829,621CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 829,62129,695 17,738,257 51,966 664,214 -7,192 4,732 28,014 87,887

Page 1 of 1

Invoice Date 09/01/23

Cooperative 1-Customer 1



Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

August 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391

Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
 Credit

Excess Energy
 Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H

298,487 On-Peak   .034692 13,680 2,818,111 23,940 97,765 -5,655 2,169 33,165

 Off-Peak  .040216 3,387,011 136,213 -20 749 10,161

$298,487CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 298,48713,680 6,205,122 23,940 233,978 -5,675 2,918 10,161 33,165

Page 1 of 1

Invoice Date 09/01/23

Cooperative 2-Customer 2



Invoice Date 10/02/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

September 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
676,878  On-Peak   .033006 29,703 6,387,049 51,980 210,812 -3,845 61,825

  Off-Peak  .038940 8,095,013 315,221 -993 17,593 24,285

$676,878CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 676,87829,703 14,482,062 51,980 526,033 -4,838 17,593 24,285 61,825

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 1-Customer 1



Invoice Date 10/02/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

September 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
 Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
245,067  On-Peak   .033961 13,791 2,302,055 24,134 78,181 -559 305 21,990

  Off-Peak  .038856 2,989,252 116,150 -4,343 241 8,968

$245,067CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 245,06713,791 5,291,307 24,134 194,331 -4,902 546 8,968 21,990

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 2-Customer 2



Invoice Date 11/01/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

October 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391

Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
 Credit

Excess Energy
 Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H

705,754 On-Peak   .039498 29,611 6,761,211 51,819 267,051 -3,167 887 56,818

 Off-Peak  .038751 8,002,397 310,100 -1,761 24,007

$705,754CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 705,75429,611 14,763,608 51,819 577,151 -4,928 887 24,007 56,818

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 1-Customer 1



Invoice Date 11/01/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

October 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391

Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
 Credit

Excess Energy
 Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H

447,303 On-Peak   .039587 14,199 4,538,278 24,848 179,658 -1,327 34,656

 Off-Peak  .038809 5,032,257 195,299 -928 15,097

$447,303CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 447,30314,199 9,570,535 24,848 374,957 -2,255 15,097 34,656

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 2-Customer 2



Invoice Date 12/04/23

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

November 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
869,354  On-Peak   .035383 29,637 8,773,089 51,865 310,419 -2,063 273 83,391

  Off-Peak  .037011 10,658,715 394,494 -1,234 233 31,976

$869,354CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 869,35429,637 19,431,804 51,865 704,913 -3,297 506 31,976 83,391

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 1-Customer 1



Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

November 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391

Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
 Credit

Excess Energy
 Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H

422,652 On-Peak   .035501 14,221 4,409,835 24,887 156,552 -294 39,618

 Off-Peak  .037052 5,064,474 187,648 -952 15,193

$422,652CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 422,65214,221 9,474,309 24,887 344,200 -1,246 15,193 39,618

Page 1 of 1

Invoice Date 12/04/23

Cooperative 2-Customer 2



Invoice Date 01/02/24

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

December 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
   Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
859,548  On-Peak   .029847 29,604 8,511,299 51,807 254,037 -889 43 92,277

  Off-Peak  .039511 10,964,906 433,232 -4,027 173 32,895

$859,548CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 859,54829,604 19,476,205 51,807 687,269 -4,916 216 32,895 92,277

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 1-Customer 1



Invoice Date 01/02/24

Substation
Total

Charges

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE INC.

December 2023

KWH
Billing

Demand
Billing
Notes

Rate
Sch

P.O. Box 707 Winchester, Kentucky  40391
Wholesale Power Invoice
Substation Detail Charges

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Dump Energy
  Credit

Excess Energy
 Charge

Energy
Adder Surcharge

H
404,968  On-Peak   .029480 14,041 3,824,478 24,572 112,746 -1,778 84 44,729

  Off-Peak  .039454 5,329,559 210,272 -1,646 15,989

$404,968CO-OP Amount DueNormally due in usable funds by the 21st of the month, subject to the provisions in EKPC Board Policy No. 204, related to weekends and holidays.

CO-OP Totals 404,96814,041 9,154,037 24,572 323,018 -3,424 84 15,989 44,729

Page 1 of 1

Cooperative 2-Customer 2


	January 2023
	February 2023
	March 2023
	April 2023
	May 2023
	June 2023
	July 2023
	August 2023
	September 2023
	October 2023
	November 2023
	December 2023



